

SC No. 585/2017
FIR No. 339/17
PS: Ambedkar Nagar
State vs. Mantosh etc.

20.08.2018

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Accused Vijay present on bail.
Counsels for accused persons.
Complainant Shanta Kumar in person.

However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for adjournment by saying that police file has gone for DOP and he is not prepared for examination of complainant who is a material witnesses.

In view of the request, complainant and ASI Ravi Kumar who are in attendance discharged unexamined.

Complainant and ASI Ravi Kumar are bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW Ct. Amit despite being served is not in attendance. He be summoned again.

List for PE on 22.09.2018.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/20.08.2018