

SC No.585/2017
FIR No.339/2017
PS: Aambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Mantosh etc.

24.09.2018

Present : Sh. RK Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay @
Karan, Shera @ Pawan and Bala.
Sh. Ajay, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ajay.
Sh. H.C. Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Vijay.
Accused Vijay is on bail.
Remaining accused persons produced from JC.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the Smt. Mala filed.

PW-1 examined in chief, cross-examined by Ld. Addl. PP for the state. Since complainant/PW1 has raised categoric allegations of murder against Shiv Raj Naidu @ Sully (discharged in this case vide order dated 29.05.2018), whereas, in his complaint Ex.PW1/A on the basis of which present FIR was lodged, complainant has not uttered a word regarding presence of said person on the spot at the time of alleged attack on him and on his brother in law i.e. the deceased Kanakratnam @ Vicky. In said circumstances, I deem it appropriate to defer the cross examination of PW1 on behalf of accused, u/s 231(2) Cr.PC till the examination of other two eye witnesses namely Vijay and Shiv Balan, who are the witnesses of same facts.

Let two witnesses Shiv Balan and Vijay be summoned for the next date of hearing.

PW-1 is also bound down for the next date of hearing.

SHO is directed to provide police protection to all the above mentioned three eye witnesses including the complainant till

contd...2

-2-

they are examined in the matter. Let all the eye witnesses be brought to the court with police escort on the date of their examination.

Copy of this order be sent to concerned SHO for compliance.

List for PE on **04.10.2018** and **06.01.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge(3), South
Saket Courts, New Delhi/24.09.2018