

SC No.585/17
FIR No.339/17
PS: Ambedkar Nagar
State vs. Mantosh etc.

16.11.2018

Present: Mr. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for State.
Accused Ajay s/o Satish produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons are present on bail.
Mr. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for accused
Kanakratnam, Bala, Shera and Ajay s/o Chanda
Mama.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay s/o
Satish.
Mr. Ravindra Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Mantosh
and Vijay.
Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Exemption application has been moved on behalf of
complainant by his counsel. Heard. Allowed.

As per record, accused Shiv Raj Naidu was summoned
by this court u/s 319 Cr.P.C. vide last order dated 23.10.2018.
However, said order has been stayed by the Hon'ble Delhi High
Court vide order dated 14.11.2018 and next date of hearing
before the Hon'ble High Court is 13.02.2019. Certified copy of
said order has been placed on record by counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar,
appearing for accused Shiv Raj Naidu.

In view of said circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.01.2019.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/16.11.2018