

CS No.585/2017
FIR No.339/2017
PS: Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Mantosh etc.

21.01.2019

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for
state
Accused Ajay s/o Satish not produced from JC
Remaining accused persons on bail.
Sh. Ajay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay S/o
Satish.
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for remaining
accused persons.

Accused Ajay S/o Sh. Satish not produced from JC
due to Republic Day celebration.

It is noticed that matter is sub judice before the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and is listed for 13.02.2019.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned for further
proceedings on **16.03.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/ New Delhi/21.01.2019