

SC No.585/2017
FIR No. 339/2017
PS. Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Mantosh etc.

03.08.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for accused Bala, Sheera
and Ajay s/o Chanda Mama
Counsel for accused Mantosh and Kanakratnam
Accused Ajay son of Satish produced from JC
Accused Shera, Bala, Shivraj Sulli, Singharam are present
on bail.

Accused Ajay s/o Chandamama and accused Vijay are
absent. Their Bail bonds stand forfeited. Issue NBWs against them and
notice to their sureties for next date.

Accused Mantosh and Kanakratnam also not present. It is
informed that said accused are in JC in another FIR of PS Kamla Nagar.
However, counsel is not aware about the FIR number. In view thereof,
let production warrant as well as NBWs be issued against the accused
Mantosh and Kanakratnam and notice to their sureties.

PW Anand and SI George Ibrahim are present. However
they are discharged unexamined on account of absence of
aforementioned four accused persons. It is informed that the three
eye witnesses namely Shanta Kumar, Vijay Kumar and Shiv Balan
whose cross examination was deferred in this case were not present
on the previous date on 29.07.2019 when the court was on leave and
even the report from the IO was not received despite the fact that
directions were given for service of said witnesses through IO.

PW Malini, who was summoned for today remained
unserved.

Witness Anandi, who is the relative of PW Malini is

-2-

present in the court and she says that Malini is missing since January 2019. Let IO to verify said fact and file the report. IO be also summoned to appear on court alongwith report.

PW Anandi is discharged unexamined today in absence of accused. Let she be summoned for next date.

List for appearance of accused/PE on **04/05.09.2019**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 03.08.2019