

SC No. 585/2017
FIR No. 339/2017
PS : Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Mantosh etc.

04.09.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for accused Mantosh,
Vijay and Singharam
Sh. Ajay Kumar and Amrinder Singh. Ld. Counsel for
accused Ajay s/o Satish and Shiv Raj Naidu
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for accused Kanakratnam,
Bala, Shera and Ajay s/o Chanda Mama

Accused Ajay and accused Ajay @ Chanda Mama,
Mantosh and Kanakratnam produced from JC
Remaining accused present on bail
IO Insp. Ajab Singh in person.

PW Vijay, Shanta Kumar and Shiv Balan were ordered to be served through IO. As per reply filed by the IO, all the witnesses remained unserved as they are stated to have already left the given address. IO says that as per inquiry made from the neighbourhood it was informed that said witnesses are missing for quite long time. He however requests that one more opportunity be given to make verification from the native place of the witnesses from Chennai. Let fresh summons be issued in the name of all three witnesses to be executed through IO for next date which is to be fixed after 05.09.2019.

Put up for PE on **05.09.2019** the date already fixed.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 04.09.2019