

SC No. 585/2017
FIR No. 339/2017
PS : Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Mantosh

05.09.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mantosh, Ajay, Ajay @ Karan and Kanakratnam
produced from J/C.
Remaining present on bail.
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for accused Shera,
Bala, Ajay @ Karan, Mantosh and Kanakratnam.
Sh. Prasanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Shiv Raj Naidu and
Ajay.

PW-5 Partivan and PW-6 Anandi examined, cross-
examined and discharged.

PW/IO Insp. Ajab Singh present, however, discharged
unexamined being IO of the case.

PW Ct. Yogender is present, however, discharged
unexamined as State Vs. Ravi Kapoor Ors (MCOCA) is listed where
directions from Hon'ble High Court are there for expeditious trial.

List for PE on 10.10.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 05.09.2019