

SC No. 585/2017
FIR No. 339/2017
PS Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Mantosh

10.10.2019

Present : Sh. Nishchal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mantosh, Ajay, Ajay @ Karan and Kanakratnam
produced from JC.
Remaining present on bail.
Sh. Aman Usman, Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay,
Shera, Bala, Mantosh and Kanakratnam.
Sh. Ravinder Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for Vijay and
Singharam.
Sh. Prasanna Ld. Counsel for accused Ajay and
Shivraj @ Sulli.

PW-7 Yogendra Kumar Sharma and PW-8 SI George
Abraham are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Process issued to PW Vijay, Shanta Kumar and Shiv Balan
remained unserved due to paucity of time as witnesses are from Tamil
Nadu. Let all the said witnesses be summoned again through IO as
well as DCP office for the next date.

IO be sent notice to appear in person alongwith report.

PW Prabhakar, Satish and Satish S/o Govind and other
police witnesses be summoned for the next date.

PW IO/Inspector Ajab Singh not present despite service. A
request has been received on behalf of PW IO/Insp. Ajab Singh who is
reportedly busy in controlling law and order situation at Tuglakabad
where some protest is going on. For said reason, he is exempted for
today only. Let he be summoned again for the next date.

List for PE on 02.12.2019 and 05.12.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi 10.10.2019