

SC 585/2017

STATE Vs. MANTOSH ETC.

FIR No. 339 /2017

PS Ambedkar Nagar

02.12.2019

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused Ajay s/o Satish is produced from JC.
Accused Ajay s/o Chanda Mama, Mantosh and
Kanakratnam are produced from JC (but bail in the present
case)
Remaining accused on bail.
Sh. Prasanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Shiv Raj
Naidu and Ajay.
Sh. Ravinder Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay
and Singharam
Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Shera, Bala,
Ajay, Kanakratnam and Mantosh.
Insp. Ajab Singh present.

Ct. Amit is not present despite service. Let BWs in the sum of
Rs. 2,000/- be issued against him for the next date.

PW Vijay, Shanta and Shiv Balan again remained unserved
however no proper report has been filed either by IO or DCP. Let said
witnesses be summoned again through IO as well as DCP with direction to
file the proper report. It is necessary to mention here that said witnesses are
material witnesses as they are eye witnesses to murder and after their
examination in chief recored in the matter, said witnesses failed to turn up
despite repeated summons. Fresh report be filed with regard to their
whereabouts as it is informed that said witnesses are missing and even the
IO says that they had already sold out their properties and shifted to some
unknown place. Let copy of this order be also sent to DCP alongwith
summons for compliance.

The process issued to DCP/IO to return with comprehensive report if
witnesses are not served and be sent under the signature of DCP concerned.

PW-9 Sh. Prabhakar examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 05.12.2019.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(South)
Saket Courts/ New Delhi/02.12.2019