

SC 585/2017
STATE Vs. MANTOSH ETC.
FIR No.339 /2017
PS Ambedkar Nagar

07.02.2020

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for state
Sh.Aman Usman, Ld. LAC for accused Ajay,Bala and
Shera, Kanakratnam & Mantosh
Sh. Amrinder S. Bhela, Ld.Proxy Counsel for accused
Kanhaiya Singha, Shivraj Naidu and Ajay s/o Satish
Sh. Rabindra Tiwary, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay
and Singaram
Accused Ajay s/o Satish not produced from custody
Accused Mantosh and accused Kanakratnam who
are in custody in other case also not produced from
JC
Accused Ajay s/o Chandamama present on bail
Remaining accused present on bail.

Processes issued to witness Shanta Kumar, Vijay
Kumar and Shiv Balan were issued through IO as well as DCP
office. Process issued through DCP received back unserved
with the report that said witnesses are missing since
12.01.2019 as they had left India for New Zealand from Kerala
through sea route but they never returned back nor there is any
information regarding them with their relatives. Statement of
one Kalingam is also enclosed in this regard with the process
where he has stated that as and when he will get any
information about them he will inform the police.

Considering the fact that said witnesses are not
traceable, I deem it appropriate to record evidence of other
witnesses in the matter.

No other witness is served/present today.

Be put up for PE on **27.03.2020**.

-2-

At request of proxy counsel, bail application of accused Ajay s/o Satish be listed for consideration on **10.02.2020.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-(03)/South
New Delhi/07.02.2020