

6
SC 585/2017
STATE Vs. MANTOSH
FIR No 339 /2017
PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

11.01.2023

Present : Sh. A.T.Ansari, Ld.Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vijay Nagarwal, Ajay Nagarwal, Shivraj,
Kanak Ratnam, Shera, Mantosh, Shinga Ram, Ajay and
Bala in person.
Sh. S.S. Kumar, Ld counsel for Shera.
Sh Shoaib Khan, Ld counsel for accused Shiv raj
and Singa Ram.
Sh Ajay Sharma, Ld counsel for accused Kanak Ratnam,
Mantosh, Bala and Ajay.
Sh. Rabindra Tiwari, Ld counsel for accused Vijay.
PW-14 HC Munni Ram absent.
PW Insp. Ajab Singh (Retd.) absent despite service.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Kanak
Ratna and Mantosh.

Summons issued to Vijay Kumar and Malini through
DCP received back unserved with the report "left address/
whereabouts not known".

Issue fresh summons to the said witnesses through
IO/SHO concerned returnable on NDOH.

Issue BW's against PW-14 HC Munni Ram in the sum
of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Issue BW's against PW Insp. Ajab Singh (Retd.) in the
sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

put up for PE on **07.03.2023.**

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ-01 (FTC) South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/11.01.2023