

SC 585/2017
STATE Vs. MANTOSH
FIR No 339 /2017
PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

25.08.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mantosh, Ajay, Vijay Nagarwal, Shivraj, Kanak Ratnam, Shera, Bala in person.
Sh. Shakeel, Ld counsel for accused Bala, Ajay, Shera, Kanak Ratnam and Mantosh.

Summons issued to Dr. Deepak Prakash and Dr. Sanjeev received back unserved with the report that “no such person and left address” respectively.

Issue fresh summons to Medical Superintendent to depute another doctor who can identify the signatures of the Dr. Deepak Prakash and Dr. Sanjeev to depose in the court on the NDOH. Copy of MLC be sent along with the summons.

Summons issued to PW Dr. P.V.D. Ashok and Dr. Bhavinder received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue BW against PW Dr. P.V.D. Ashok and Dr. Bhavinder in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Summons issued to PW Insp. Ajab Singh received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue BW against PW Insp. Ajab Singh in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

An application for renewal of passport of accused has been filed on behalf of accused Bala.

In the application, it is stated that the passport of the accused has expired and he wants to get the same renewed.

It is therefore, prayed that NOC for renewal for passport of accused Bala be granted.

Ld.Addl. PP has not objected to the same.

Heard.

In view of the submission in the application, there is no objection to renewal of passport of accused Bala as per rules.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Copy of order be given *Dasti*.

Put up for PE on **08.11.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/25.08.2023

At this stage, Dr. Bhavinder has appeared. On his oral request, BW's issued against him are hereby cancelled.

He is bound down for NDOH.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **08.11.2023**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/25.08.2023