

11 SC 585/2017
STATE Vs. MANTOSH
339 /2017
(Ambedkar Nagar)

13.08.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vijay and Ajay Nagarwal absent.
Accused Bala, Mantosh, Shera, Kanakratna, Shiv Raj,
Ajay @ Karan , Singaram in person.
Sh. Nitin Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Singaram
and Shivraj Naidu.
Sh. Shakeel Ahmed, Ld. counsel for accused
Mantosh, Bala, Shera, Ajay @ Karan and Kanakratna.
Sh. R.K.Shukla, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Vijay
and Ajay Nagarwal.
PW HC Inderjeet and SI Satish in person.

An application for seeking exemption from personal
appearance filed on behalf of accused Vijay and Ajay Nagarwal.
Heard. Allowed for today only. They are directed to appear in
person on the NDOH.

**It is made clear that no further exemption shall be
granted.**

Summons issued to PW Inspector Ajab Singh received
back with the request that since he is unwell, he is unable to appear
in the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

PW HC Inderjeet and SI Satish present today are
discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh summons to the said witnesses for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **12.09.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)—01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/13.08.2024