

SC 585/2017

STATE Vs. MANTOSH

FIR No. 339 /2017 PS (Ambedkar Nagar)

12.09.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Bala, Mantosh, Shera, Kanakratnam, Shivraj,
Ajay @ Karan, Singaram and Vijay in person.
Sh. Nitin Gupta, Ld counsel for accused Singaram and
Shivraj (**through VC**).
PW HC Inderjeet in person.

Summons issued to PW SI Satish Kumar received back served. However, he has not appeared despite service.

Issue BWs against PW SI Satish Kumar in the sum of Rs. 5000/- returnable on NDOH.

Summons issued to PW IO Insp. Ajab Singh received back with the request that since he is unwell, he is unable to appear in the court today.

PW-15 HC Inderjeet partly examined and his further examination in chief is deferred as no time left.

Issue fresh summons to Insp. Ajab Singh, PW15 HC Inderjeet and witness at serial no. 29 and 32 for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **15.10.2024**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/12.09.2024