

Raj Kumar Sharma Through his special attorney Smt. Daya
Sharma Vs. Shri Sandeep Chadda

15.10.2025

Present : Sh. P.N. Malhotra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Inderjeet, Ld. counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

The reply to the application of the plaintiff under Section 14(3) of the Limitation Act, 1963, has been filed on behalf of the defendant, and a copy thereof has been supplied.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to advance arguments on the said application.

Put up for arguments on all pending applications on **06.01.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/15.10.2025